DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	11-AFC-02
Project Title:	Hidden Hills Solar Electric Generating Station
TN #:	204822
Document Title:	Notice of Cancellation of Hearing on Applicant's Motion to Continue Suspension & CEC Staff's Motion to Terminate Proceeding
Description:	Notice cancelling June 6, 2015 Hearing
Filer:	Maggie Read
Organization:	Energy Commission Hearing Office
Submitter Role:	Committee
Submission Date:	6/1/2015 4:54:21 PM
Docketed Date:	6/1/2015



BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

1516 NINTH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 1-800-822-6228 – www.energy.ca.gov

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION FOR THE HIDDEN HILLS SOLAR ELECTRIC GENERATING SYSTEM

Docket No. 11-AFC-02

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF HEARING ON APPLICANT'S MOTION TO CONTINUE SUSPENSION AND ENERGY COMMISSION STAFF'S MOTION TO TERMINATE PROCEEDING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Committee designated by the Energy Commission to conduct proceedings on the Application for Certification (AFC) for the Hidden Hills Solar Electric Generating System (HHSEGS) has **cancelled** the hearing previously set for Wednesday, June 3, 2015. This action is taken pursuant to the Applicant's Notice of Withdrawal of Application of Certification (TN204773) which can be viewed online at:

http://docketpublic.energy.ca.gov/PublicDocuments/11-AFC-02/TN204773_20150529T151723_Hidden_Hills_Solar_Notice_of_Withdrawal.pdf

Information

Questions of a legal or procedural nature should be directed to Kenneth Celli, Hearing Adviser, at (916) 651-8893, or e-mail at: ken.celli@energy.ca.gov.

Technical questions concerning the project should be addressed to Chris Davis, Staff Office Manager, at (916) 654-4842, or e-mail at: chris.davis@energy.ca.gov.

Media inquiries should be directed to the Office of Media and Public Communications at (916) 654-4989, or e-mail at: mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov.

Public Adviser and Public Participation

The Energy Commission's Public Adviser's Office is available to assist the public in participating in the application review process. For those individuals who require general information on how to participate, please contact Alana Matthews, the Public Adviser at (916) 654-4489 or (800) 822-6228 or e-mail: public.adviser@energy.ca.gov.

Information regarding the status of the project, as well as notices and other relevant documents pertaining to this proceeding, may be viewed on the Energy Commission's

Internet web page at: http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/hiddenhills/.

Dated: June 1, 2015 at Sacramento, California.

Original signed by
KAREN DOUGLAS
Commissioner and Presiding Member
Hidden Hills SEGS AFC Committee

Mailed to lists: 7401, 7402, 7403, 7404

Original signed by
DAVID HOCHSCHILD
Commissioner and Presiding Member
Hidden Hills SEGS AFC Committee